
MSETCL/EE/400kV/RS/DIV/AKL/17-18/ET005 AC Maintenance 2017-18. Page 3 
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELETRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. 

400kV RS, DIVISION, AKOLA 

        
  E-TENDER NOTICE 

MSETCL invites online bids (SRM e-Tender) from registered agencies on MSETCL’s e-Tendering 
website. 
For further details please visit our website: http://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Contact Person:  The Executive Engineer, 400kV RS, AKOLA.  

Contact No.:  8554989468 (Executive Engineer), e-mail id: ee1230@mahatransco.in and 
ae1230@mahatransco.in 

1.  Relevant portions of the Tender which the bidders have to fill would be available online on 
above-said website. 

2.  EMD amount Rs. 20,000/-(Rs. Twenty Thousand Only). Tender Fees Rs. 525/- (Rs. Five 
Hundred & Twenty Five only) including GST per tender non-refundable should be paid on-line 
only. Payment in cash / DD will not be accepted. Bidder can pay through credit card or by their 
Axis Bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer. The payment confirmation will be done by the 
Corporate Office.  

3.  Tender documents can be downloaded only online from above-said website. 

4.  Eligible bidders shall submit their bids well in advance instead of waiting till last date. MSETCL 
will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems. 

5.  If the payment of tender fee and EMD by a bidder is not confirmed, then the bidder will be 
straight-way disqualified and his bids will not be considered for further tendering process. 

Note:  All eligible & interested bidders are mandated to get enrolled on e-Tendering portal 
(http://srmetender.mahatransco.in). 

    

  EXECUTIVE   ENGINEER 
  400KV RS DIVISION, AKOLA 
 
 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender No. & Description of Work  
  

1 Annual Maintenance Contract for Repairs and Servicing of Air conditioners at 
various EHV Sub Stations under EHV O&M Circle, Akola, for the year 2017-18. 
(Second Call). RFX No. 7000006007. 
T. NO.:  MSETCL/EE/400KV/RS DIV/AKL/Tech/2017-2018/ET- 05. 

From Date 22.09.2017, 00:00 hrs. to  

Date 07.10.2017, 23:59 hrs. 

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

For submission of Tender For Opening of Tender 

Last Date of submission 07.10.2017   

up to  23:59 Hrs. 

Technical Bid: Date 09.10.2017, 13:00 hrs. if possible. 

Commercial Bid: Date 10.10.2017, 15:00 hrs. if possible 


